FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	07-01-1998	SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MLO 6.18.98  Tab settings → → ▼		JUN 2 2 1966
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100752044	a attached original documents or copy/hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(les):
Lynn Haynes Louise Sla Norbert Gimmler Harry Levi John P. Locke III Mee-Ra Kweon Additional name(s) of correying party(les) attached?	ne	Name: Nabisco, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  M  M	erger	Street Address: 7 Campus Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	
Other  May 29, 1998, June 1, 1998, June 2, 1998, May 2: May 28, 1998, May 2: May 28, 1998, response	ne 5, 1998, 8, 1998, Stively	City: Parsippany State: NJ ZIP: 07054  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	-	
., ,, ,	•	avanution data of the application in
If this document is being filed logerner with a	new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Palent No.(s)
08/964,224		
		and Diver Main
	dditional numbers attach	
Name and address of party to whom comcorning document should be mailed:     Name: <u>Barry I. Hollander</u> , Esq.	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Fisher, Christen & Sabol		7. Total 188 (37 CFR 3.41)
		☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 300, 1019 19	th St., N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 14-0162
City: Washington State: DC	20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Washington State:	ZIP:	
Statement and signature.		
	A. A	Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:    A   A   A   A
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach (	this portion
01 FC:581 40-00 CH	mmissioner of Pox Assignments	atents and Trademarks
	ashington, D.C. 2	
document to be recorded, including and completing and reviewing the to the U.S. Patent and Trademark	ing time for reviewi e sample cover shee k Office, Office of	et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per ing the document and gathering the data needed, it. Send comments regarding this burden estimate information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, adget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

PATENT REEL: 9271 FRAME: 0302

**NBI-808** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we Lynn Haynes, Norbert Gimmler, John P. Locke III, Mee-Ra Kweon, Louise Slade and Harry Levine residing at 44 Grove Avenue, Morris Plains, NJ, 10 Walker Drive, Ringwood, NJ, 35 Woodcliff Avenue, Woodcliff Lake, NJ, 44 Center Grove Rd., Apt. K-48, Randolph, NJ, 4D Yacenda Drive, Morris Plains, NJ and 4D Yacenda Drive, Morris Plains, NJ respectively being inventors of a certain invention for improvements in, PROCESS FOR MAKING ENZYME-RESISTANT STARCH FOR REDUCED-CALORIE FLOUR REPLACER as fully set forth and described in U.S. patent application Serial No. 08/964,224 filed November 4, 1997, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto NABISCO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having an office and place of business at 7 Campus Drive, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, its successors and assigns, any and all of my rights, title and interest, which may not heretofore have been assigned by me to Nabisco Brands, Inc., in and to said application and invention described and claimed therein together with all patents, either United States or foreign, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, by filing any such applications for Letters Patent for said invention and the right to procure therefor the grant of all such Letters Patent to said corporation in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said corporation, its successors and assigns, all facts known to me respecting said invention, and will, upon their request at any time, testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and

PATENT REEL: 9271 FRAME: 0303 assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREO <u>29</u> day of <u>May</u> 1998.	F, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this  Lynn Haynes  (L.S.)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MORRIS	) SS:
Haynes, to me known and known	to the to be the same person described in and who and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the
IN WITNESS WHEREO day of <u>June</u> 1998.	Hy Commission Expires March 7, 2003  F, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this  My See (L.S.)
	Norbert Gimmler (L.S.)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MORRIS	) SS: )
On this _/_ day of Gimmler, to me known and known	1998, before me personally came Norbert n to me to be the same person described in and who t and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the
	My Commission Expires March 7 2002

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of 1998.
John P. Locke III
STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) SS:
COUNTY OF MORRIS )
On this 5 day of, 1998, before me personally came John P. Locke III, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the same is a free act and deed.
Lusi & Wetter (L.S.)
My Commission Expires March 7, 2003
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of May 1998.  Like Han (L.S.)  Mee-Ra Kweon
STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) SS:
COUNTY OF MORRIS )
On this <u>38</u> day of <u>year</u> , 1998, before me personally came Mee-Ra Kweon, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the same is a free act and deed.
Luise E. Witter (L.S.)
My Commission Expires March 7, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREO	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this  Louise Slade	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)	
COUNTY OF MORRIS	SS:	
On this 28 day of 1998, before me personally came Louise Slade, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the same is a free act and deed.		
	Ruse & Witter (L.S.)  My Commission Expires March 7, 2003	
IN WITNESS WHERECO	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this  Leven (L.S.)  Harry Levine	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	) SS:	
COUNTY OF MORRIS	)	
On this <u>28</u> day of <u>N</u> Levine, to me known and known executed the foregoing instruments ame is a free act and deed.	to the to be the same person described in and who at and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the	
	Luise E. Witter (L.S.)	

NI808assign/corres

My Commission Expires March 7, 2003